The next most recurrent contributing factor was Drove Off Roadway accounting for 31

or 18.0% of the accidents for the reporting period. The busiest time of day for accident activity was

4PM-5PM with 18 10.5%) accidents.

Eight (8) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (4.7%). One hundred forty-one (141)

citations were issued to at fault drivers as a result of their accidents 82.0%

1ST SHIFT = 78
2ND SHIFT = 66
3RD SHIFT = 28

ACCIDENT ANALYSIS
January - December 2022

DISTRICT

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

TOTAL

10 29 39

204 423 627

46 65 111

66 146 212